Federacion Colombofila Andaluz:

BEJA
Codigo: NG172
Fecha23/04/17
Modalidad Medio Fondo Hora de Suelta: 08:30
Palomar mas cercan847400 Ordenada4219417,03
Club Participantes 5 Abscisa: 74533,35
Palomas Encestad 253 100 % =253 Huso 30
Socios Participantes33
Ne Pais Anilla O/ClI D ZIf Socio Club Hora Dia Dist Veloc Puntos  Coef
1 Esp 16-262103 1/6 D G2 RUIZ LOPEZ JESUS MANU ALHAMBRA 14:15:57 1 389733 1126,5559  1.000,00 0,0101
2  Esp 16-262109 2/6 D G2 RUIZ LOPEZ JESUS MANU ALHAMBRA 14:18:13 1 389733 1119,2227 993,49 0,0203
3  Esp 16-245752 1/2 D G2 ARENAS RUIZ FRANCISCO ALHAMBRA 13:44:54 1 347401 1103,2074 979,27 0,0341
4 Esp 16-245780 2/2 D G2 ARENAS RUIZ FRANCISCO ALHAMBRA 13:52:34 1 347401 1076,9867 956,00 0,0455
5 Esp 16-239221 1/7 D G2 ALMAGRO CARMONA JOSE PM GRANADA 14:09:36 1 364703 1073,9193 953,28 0,0542
6 Esp 16-239263 1/10 D G2 CANTERO EXTREMERA JORGE PM GRANADA 14:11:27 1 366171 1072,3971 951,93 0,0648
7 Esp 16-239009 1/10 D G2 CANTERO EXTREMERA ANTONIO  PM GRANADA 14:09:29 1 363670 1071,2426 950,90 0,0761
8 ESP 16-239674 1/9 D G2 CANTERO MUNOZ ANTONIO M. PM GRANADA 14:11:04 1 363670 1066,2695 946,49 0,0869
9 Esp 16-245587 3/6 D G2 RUIZ LOPEZ JESUS MANU ALHAMBRA 14:35:52 1 389733 1065,2296 945,56  0,0913
10 Esp 16-245606 4/6 D G2 RUIZ LOPEZ JESUS MANU ALHAMBRA 14:35:54 1 389733 1065,1325 945,48 0,1014
11  Esp 16-239041 2/10 D G2 CANTERO EXTREMERA ANTONIO  PM GRANADA 14:13:31 1 363670 1058,6648 939,74 10,1196
12 Esp 16-262115 1/8 D G2 MORELL PARERA CARMEN ALHAMBRA 14:38:18 1 389733 1058,1917 939,32 0,1217
13  Esp 16-239329 1/7 D G2 RUIZ FERRER HORACIO PM GRANADA 14:13:04 1 362927 1057,8906 939,05 0,1416
14 Esp 16-239246 2/10 D G2 CANTERO EXTREMERA JORGE PM GRANADA 14:16:54 1 366171 1055,5491 936,97 0,1511
15 ESP 16-239691 2/9 D G2 CANTERO MUNOZ ANTONIO M. PM GRANADA 14:15:20 1 363670 1053,0956 934,79 0,1630
16 Esp 16-245216 1/4 D G2 CASTRO LUCENA A.LIBORIO S.ELVIRA. 14:41:27 1 388958 1047,1315 929,50 0,1626
17 Esp 16-239248 3/10 D G2 CANTERO EXTREMERA JORGE PM GRANADA 14:19:58 1 366171 1046,2996 928,76 0,1835
18 Esp 16-239256 4/10 D G2 CANTERO EXTREMERA JORGE PM GRANADA 14:20:02 1 366171 1046,1004 928,58 0,1943
19 Esp 16-245767 1/2 D G2 ARENAS MUNOZ FRANCISCO ALHAMBRA 14:03:07 1 347401 1042,8779 925,72 0,2162
20 Esp 16-245238 2/4 D G2 CASTRO LUCENA A.LIBORIO S.ELVIRA. 14:43:30 1 388958 1041,3842 924,40 0,2032
21 Esp 16-239643 1/7 D G2 RODRIGUEZ ROBLES MANUEL PM GRANADA 14:25:13 1 369594 1040,4748 923,59 0,2246
22 Esp 16-239288 2/7 D G2 RUIZ FERRER HORACIO PM GRANADA 14:19:37 1 362927 1038,0712 921,46 0,2396
23 Esp 16-239254 5/10 D G2 CANTERO EXTREMERA JORGE PM GRANADA 14:23:56 1 366171 1034,5734 918,35 0,2483
24 Esp 16-239085 3/10 D G2 CANTERO EXTREMERA ANTONIO  PM GRANADA 14:23:06 1 363670 1029,9320 914,23  0,2608
25 Esp 16-238679 1/6 D G2 GENEROSO TAMAYO PALOMA M.PENIB 15:16:49 1 418938 1029,7931 914,11 0,2359
26 Esp 16-245438 1/7 D G2 GARCIA LUZON SANTIAGO S.ELVIRA. 14:38:12 1 378163 1027,0559 911,68 0,2718
27 Esp 16-238776 1/5 D G2 MARCOS CRUZ ARTURO M.PENIB 15:23:29 1 422010 1020,6215 905,97 0,2529
28 Esp 16-237832 2/5 D G2 MARCOS CRUZ ARTURO M.PENIB 15:24:16 1 422010 1018,6917 904,25 0,2622
29 Esp 16-245409 2/7 D G2 GARCIA LUZON SANTIAGO S.ELVIRA. 14:41:54 1 378163 1016,8379 902,61 0,3031
30 Esp 16-239019 4/10 D G2 CANTERO EXTREMERA ANTONIO  PM GRANADA 14:27:57 1 363670 1015,9771 901,84 0,3261
31 ESP 16-239692 3/9 D G2 CANTERO MUNOZ ANTONIO M. PM GRANADA 14:29:56 1 363670 1010,3788 896,87 0,3369
32 Esp 16-245634 5/6 D G2 RUIZ LOPEZ JESUS MANU ALHAMBRA 14:58:09 1 389733 1004,0757 891,28 0,3245
33 Esp 16-238703 2/6 D G2 GENEROSO TAMAYO PALOMA M.PENIB 15:28:48 1 418938 1000,3271 887,95 10,3113
34 ESP 16-239678 4/9 D G2 CANTERO MUNOZ ANTONIO M. PM GRANADA 14:37:56 1 363670 988,4100 877,37 0,3695
35 Esp 16-239138 5/10 D G2 CANTERO EXTREMERA ANTONIO  PM GRANADA 14:39:29 1 363670 984,2636 873,69 10,3804
36 ESP 16-239694 5/9 D G2 CANTERO MUNOZ ANTONIO M. PM GRANADA 14:42:00 1 363670 977,6048 867,78 0,3913
37 Esp 16-238752 1/5 D G2 VILCHES GAMEZ SANTIAGO M.PENIB 15:41:59 1 417591 966,6831 858,09 0,3502
38 Esp 16-239010 6/10 G2 CANTERO EXTREMERA ANTONIO  PM GRANADA 14:47:15 1 363670 964,0000 855,71 0,4130
39 Esp 16-239227 2/7 D G2 ALMAGRO CARMONA JOSE PM GRANADA 14:48:54 1 364703 962,5310 854,40 0,4227
40 Esp 16-262105 2/8 D G2 MORELL PARERA CARMEN ALHAMBRA 15:18:51 1 389733 953,2396 846,15 0,4057
41 Esp 16-238393 3/6 D G2 GENEROSO TAMAYO PALOMA M.PENIB 15:54:26 1 418938 942,6318 836,74 0,3868
42 Esp 16-245628 3/8 D G2 MORELL PARERA CARMEN ALHAMBRA 15:26:51 1 389733 934,9454 829,91 0,4260
43  Esp 16-239323 3/7 D G2 RUIZ FERRER HORACIO PM GRANADA 15:00:22 1 362927 929,7080 825,27 0,4683
44 Esp 16-237825 3/5 D G2 MARCOS CRUZ ARTURO M.PENIB 16:06:05 1 422010 925,2914 821,35 10,4121
45 Esp 16-239324 4/7 D G2 RUIZ FERRER HORACIO PM GRANADA 15:08:24 1 362927 910,9613 808,63 0,4901
46 Esp 16-221087 1/6 D G2 ALIN APACHITEI CRISTIAN PM GRANADA 15:35:31 1 381860 897,4008 796,59 0,4761
47 Esp 16-245772 2/2 D G2 ARENAS MUNOZ FRANCISCO ALHAMBRA 15:03:58 1 347401 881,8005 782,74 0,5347
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Esp
ESP
ESP
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Anilla

16-211271
16-221100
16-245597
16-239139
16-221099
16-238387
16-239267
16-211870
16-245616
16-245619
16-211898
16-238614
16-239685
16-238321
16-211481
16-245627
16-239023
16-211996
16-245429
16-211918
16-238755
16-238725
16-211370
16-239262
16-221088
16-245855
16-211312
16-245095
16-245717
16-239529
16-211123
16-262149
16-239554
16-211500
16-239625
16-211529
16-239016
16-245423
16-239672
16-239612
16-245243
16-239597
16-237829
16-239333
16-239283
16-214646
16-239252
16-239621
16-239585
16-239289
16-211266
16-245231
16-237806
16-211966
16-239111
16-211177
16-211659
16-214649
16-211286
16-238639
16-211306
16-245273
16-211515
16-245439
16-239642
16-245210
16-238370

o/Cl D
1/8 D
26 D
6/6
7/10
3/6
4/6
6/10
1/3
4/8
5/8
1/3
1/3
6/9
11
2/8
6/8
8/10
2/3
3/7
2/3
2/5
5/6
3/8
7/10
4/6
5/6
1/2
417
1/2
207
4/8
22
3/7
5/8
3/7
1/2
8/10
5/7
7/9
417
1/5
417
4/5
5/7
6/7
3/5
9/10
1/3 D
23 D
717
6/8
3/4
5/5
3/3
9/10
1/3
11
4/5
7/8
2/3
212
2/5
212
6/7
5/7
4/4
3/3
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ZIf  Socio

G1 RUIZ OLIVARES JOSE LUIS

G2 ALIN APACHITEI CRISTIAN

G2 RUIZ LOPEZ JESUS MANU

G2 CANTERO EXTREMERA ANTONIO
G2 ALIN APACHITEI CRISTIAN

G2 GENEROSO TAMAYO PALOMA
G2 CANTERO EXTREMERA JORGE
G1 JERONIMO FORNES RAFAEL

G2 MORELL PARERA CARMEN

G2 MORELL PARERA CARMEN

G1 JERONIMO ARAGON RAFAEL
G2 GENEROSO ALMAZAN SEBASTIAN
G2 CANTERO MURNOZ ANTONIO M.
G2 BELMONTE CALVO SANTIAGO
G1 RUIZ OLIVARES JOSE LUIS

G2 MORELL PARERA CARMEN

G2 CANTERO EXTREMERA ANTONIO
G1 JERONIMO FORNES RAFAEL

G2 GARCIA LUZON SANTIAGO

G1 JERONIMO ARAGON RAFAEL
G2 VILCHES GAMEZ SANTIAGO

G2 GENEROSO TAMAYO PALOMA
G1 RUIZ OLIVARES JOSE LUIS

G2 CANTERO EXTREMERA JORGE
G2 ALIN APACHITEI CRISTIAN

G2 ALIN APACHITEI CRISTIAN

G1 DANUTS ROST NICOLAE

G2 GARCIA LUZON SANTIAGO

G2 RUIZ MATURANA NELSON A.

G2 RODRIGUEZ ROBLES MANUEL
G1 RUIZ OLIVARES JOSE LUIS

G2 RUIZ MATURANA NELSON A.

G2 RODRIGUEZ ROBLES MANUEL
G1 RUIZ OLIVARES JOSE LUIS

G2 ALMAGRO CARMONA JOSE

G1 JOYA MARTIN LOLI

G2 CANTERO EXTREMERA JORGE
G2 GARCIA LUZON SANTIAGO

G2 CANTERO MURNOZ ANTONIO M.
G2 RODRIGUEZ ROBLES MANUEL
G2 ADAMUZ CABALLERO FRANCISCO
G2 ALMAGRO CARMONA JOSE

G2 MARCOS CRUZ ARTURO

G2 RUIZ FERRER HORACIO

G2 RUIZ FERRER HORACIO

G2 VILCHES GAMEZ SANTIAGO

G2 CANTERO EXTREMERA JORGE
G2 ALMAGRO RUIZ JOSE DAVID

G2 ALMAGRO RUIZ JOSE DAVID

G2 RUIZ FERRER HORACIO

G1 RUIZ OLIVARES JOSE LUIS

G2 CASTRO LUCENA A.LIBORIO

G2 MARCOS CRUZ ARTURO

G1 JERONIMO FORNES RAFAEL

G2 CANTERO EXTREMERA ANTONIO
G1 MOHAMED SIDI SALHA

G1 DANUT STEFAN COANDA

G2 VILCHES GAMEZ SANTIAGO

G1 RUIZ OLIVARES JOSE LUIS

G2 GENEROSO ALMAZAN SEBASTIAN
G1 DANUTS ROST NICOLAE

G2 ADAMUZ CABALLERO FRANCISCO
G1 JOYA MARTIN LOLI

G2 GARCIA LUZON SANTIAGO

G2 RODRIGUEZ ROBLES MANUEL
G2 CASTRO LUCENA A.LIBORIO

G2 GENEROSO ALMAZAN SEBASTIAN

Club
ALMURNECAR
PM GRANADA
ALHAMBRA
PM GRANADA
PM GRANADA
M.PENIB

PM GRANADA
ALMUNECAR
ALHAMBRA
ALHAMBRA
ALMUNECAR
M.PENIB

PM GRANADA
M.PENIB
ALMURNECAR
ALHAMBRA
PM GRANADA
ALMUNECAR
S.ELVIRA.
ALMUNECAR
M.PENIB
M.PENIB
ALMUNECAR
PM GRANADA
PM GRANADA
PM GRANADA
ALMURNECAR
S.ELVIRA.
ALHAMBRA
PM GRANADA
ALMUNECAR
ALHAMBRA
PM GRANADA
ALMUNECAR
PM GRANADA
ALMURNECAR
PM GRANADA
S.ELVIRA.

PM GRANADA
PM GRANADA
S.ELVIRA.

PM GRANADA
M.PENIB

PM GRANADA
PM GRANADA
M.PENIB

PM GRANADA
PM GRANADA
PM GRANADA
PM GRANADA
ALMUNECAR
S.ELVIRA.
M.PENIB
ALMUNECAR
PM GRANADA
ALMUNECAR
ALMUNECAR
M.PENIB
ALMUNECAR
M.PENIB
ALMURNECAR
S.ELVIRA.
ALMURNECAR
S.ELVIRA.

PM GRANADA
S.ELVIRA.
M.PENIB
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16:01:31
15:51:34
16:20:51
16:00:16
16:24:53
17:15:39
16:19:36
17:01:34
16:57:36
17:03:32
17:15:59
17:50:47
16:49:10
17:32:24
17:35:05
17:32:05
16:58:06
17:43:02
17:23:14
18:04:44
18:41:27
19:15:45
18:52:00
18:15:08
18:44:15
18:52:34
19:41:10
19:02:56
19:54:10
19:02:23
19:43:38
20:07:36
19:11:54
19:59:21
19:10:45
20:26:08
19:45:32
20:30:52
20:05:47
20:29:04
20:27:19
20:23:14
07:55:08
20:29:33
20:29:46
08:20:17
21:23:21
00:03:17
00:11:49
21:23:25
08:06:50
08:13:10
09:41:04
08:56:45
07:51:03
09:18:47
09:35:45
10:18:03
09:24:32
10:38:08
10:18:28
08:56:39
10:08:49
09:36:02
09:19:30
10:27:52
11:43:33
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Dist
393458
381860
389733
363670
381860
418938
366171
393328
389733
389733
393328
418788
363670
394610
393458
389733
363670
393328
378163
393328
417591
418938
393458
366171
381860
381860
401213
378163
405837
369594
393458
405837
369594
393458
364703
393848
366171
378163
363670
369594
366888
364703
422010
362927
362927
417591
366171
364703
364703
362927
393458
388958
422010
393328
363670
393458
400288
417591
393458
418788
401213
366888
393848
378163
369594
388958
418788

Veloc
871,4141
864,7822
827,7201
807,6747
804,1112
796,9885
779,7487
768,8675
767,7935
758,9225
747,7937
746,7893
728,5523
727,5258
721,8309
718,9522
715,7430
711,2175
709,1867
684,3643
682,9520
648,7604
632,5691
625,7890
621,6671
613,3624
597,7830
597,4752
593,1829
584,4461
584,0833
581,7603
575,7813
570,7667
569,1814
549,9632
542,0458
524,5935
522,6756
513,9913
511,4715
511,3376
507,7525
504,3805
504,2287
487,6785
473,4855
469,9680
469,9680
469,2516
466,8278
458,0455
450,3522
440,5791
439,7183
430,1106
429,6077
428,7162
427,4240
421,2584
411,7247
411,0088
408,2092
405,7387
403,7073
395,3351
395,2499

Puntos
1.000,00
767,63
734,74
716,94
713,78
707,46
692,15
882,32
681,54
673,67
858,14
662,90
646,71
645,80
828,34
638,19
635,34
816,16
629,52
785,35
606,23
575,88
725,91
555,49
551,83
544,46
685,99
530,36
526,55
518,79
670,27
516,41
511,10
654,99
505,24
631,12
481,15
465,66
463,96
456,25
454,01
453,89
450,71
447,72
447,58
432,89
420,29
417,17
417,17
416,54
535,71
406,59
399,76
505,59
390,32
493,58
493,00
380,55
490,49
373,93
472,48
364,84
468,44
360,16
358,36
350,92
350,85

Coef

0,4822
0,5072
0,5071
0,5543
0,5382
0,5000
0,5829
0,5527
0,5679
0,5781
0,5828
0,5568
0,6521
0,6110
0,6228
0,6389
0,6956
0,6532
0,6898
0,6733
0,6436
0,6510
0,7032
0,7664
0,7453
0,7556
0,7290
0,7839
0,7402
0,8235
0,7836
0,7694
0,8555
0,8137
0,8887
0,8330
0,9067
0,8884
0,9347
0,9304
0,9480
0,9646
0,8429
0,9911
1,0020
0,8803
1,0147
1,0296
1,0404
1,0564
0,9845
1,0060
0,9366
1,0150
1,1086
1,0347
1,0269
0,9938
1,0648
1,0099
1,0640
1,1743
1,1039
1,1602
1,1978
1,1483
1,0759
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115
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130
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Pais
Esp
Esp
ESP
Esp
Esp
Esp
ESP
Esp
Esp
Esp
Esp
Esp
Esp
ESP
Esp
Esp
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
Esp
Esp
Esp
ESP
ESP

Anilla

16-245421
16-239247
16-211101
16-221084
16-239552
16-245607
16-211179
16-245258
16-245424
16-239204
16-238692
16-245620
16-245247
16-211908
16-239521
16-214680
16-211211
16-211704
16-211708
16-239686
16-239206
16-239216
16-239145
16-239700
16-239584

o/Cl D
3/5 D
10/10
8/8

6/6

6/7

7/8

23 D
4/5 D
77

5/7 D
6/6
8/8
5/5
3/3
717
5/5
3/3
1/2
212
8/9
6/7
77
10/10
9/9
3/3 D

O O

O OO0

ZIf
G2
G2
G1
G2
G2
G2
G1
G2
G2
G2
G2
G2
G2
G1
G2
G2
G1
G1
G1
G2
G2
G2
G2
G2
G2

Socio
ADAMUZ CABALLERO FRANCISCO
CANTERO EXTREMERA JORGE
RUIZ OLIVARES JOSE LUIS
ALIN APACHITEI CRISTIAN
RODRIGUEZ ROBLES MANUEL
MORELL PARERA CARMEN
MOHAMED SIDI SALHA
ADAMUZ CABALLERO FRANCISCO
GARCIA LUZON SANTIAGO
ALMAGRO CARMONA JOSE
GENEROSO TAMAYO PALOMA
MORELL PARERA CARMEN
ADAMUZ CABALLERO FRANCISCO
JERONIMO ARAGON RAFAEL
RODRIGUEZ ROBLES MANUEL
VILCHES GAMEZ SANTIAGO
MOHAMED SIDI SALHA
PALACIOS DIAZ JOSE JOAQU
PALACIOS DIAZ JOSE JOAQU
CANTERO MUNOZ ANTONIO M.
ALMAGRO CARMONA JOSE
ALMAGRO CARMONA JOSE
CANTERO EXTREMERA ANTONIO
CANTERO MUNOZ ANTONIO M.
ALMAGRO RUIZ JOSE DAVID

Federacion Colombofila Andalu

Club
S.ELVIRA.

PM GRANADA
ALMURNECAR
PM GRANADA
PM GRANADA
ALHAMBRA
ALMURNECAR
S.ELVIRA.
S.ELVIRA.

PM GRANADA
M.PENIB
ALHAMBRA
S.ELVIRA.
ALMUNECAR
PM GRANADA
M.PENIB
ALMURNECAR
ALMURNECAR
ALMURNECAR
PM GRANADA
PM GRANADA
PM GRANADA
PM GRANADA
PM GRANADA
PM GRANADA
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09:37:49
09:42:28
10:53:50
10:33:27
10:15:12
11:10:58
11:25:56
10:40:05
11:24:03
10:53:01
13:34:48
12:53:42
11:54:54
13:55:11
14:24:11
17:44:43
17:42:55
20:14:55
20:15:04
18:48:36
19:21:04
19:36:23
20:02:04
20:05:48
20:33:16

N
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Dist
366888
366171
393458
381860
369594
389733
393458
366888
378163
364703
418938
389733
366888
393328
369594
417591
393458
393278
393278
363670
364703
364703
363670
363670
364703

Veloc
392,8898
390,1790
389,6267
385,9306
380,5540
379,4982
377,6230
368,3296
363,5998
361,4440
357,8211
344,9872
342,5969
330,1985
302,9004
293,9298
277,2946
250,3494
250,3255
244,9609
240,4001
237,9972
233,4104
232,8525
229,4788

Puntos
348,75
346,35
447,12
342,58
337,80
336,87
433,35
326,95
322,75
320,84
317,62
306,23
304,11
378,92
268,87
260,91
318,21
287,29
287,26
217,44
213,39
211,26
207,19
206,69
203,70

Coef

1,2389
1,2521
1,1753
1,2214
1,2726
1,2170
1,2155
1,3143
1,2856
1,3439
1,1793
1,2779
1,3682
1,2863
1,3796
1,2305
1,3160
1,3266
1,3367
1,4564
1,4631
1,4739
1,4890
1,4999
1,5065



